

DATE DEPOS!T

AUG 2 9 2011 1 9 4

RECEIVED-FPSC

11 AUG 29 AM 10: 06

Au**gor**AM 29310N Via Overnight **CleEvek**y

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

110256-TX 8-23-11 PT

RE:

Application of Wide Voice, LLC for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Services within the State of Florida

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing are the original and one (1) copy of the above-referenced application of Wide Voice, LLC. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$400 to cover the filing fee.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning, filed stamped, the extra copy of this letter in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this application may be addressed to me at the above address, by calling (407) 740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel

Consultant to Wide Voice, LLC

Check received with filing end forwarded to Femal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Initials of person who forwarded check:

CR/gs Enclosures

cc: - file: Patrick Chicas - Wide Voice Wide Voice - FL Local

tms:

ADM

e FII1

FLL1100

11 YAS 56 YARD 83